
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP / CHAMPIONNAT PAR EQUIPES

Judges / Juges :  Dr. Hanno Dohn (GER), Dr Freddy Smeets (BEL), Pablo Mayorga (ARG), Ronan Sugrue (IRL)
Gennero (ITA), Adriana Candotto-Carniel (ITA)
Technical Delegate / Délégué Technique : Frédéric Cottier (FRA)
Course Designer / Chef de Piste :  Frank Rothenberger (ITA)

116 Riders from 41 countries participated / 116 cavaliers de 41 pays ont participés  
 4 riders / cavaliers : ARG, AUS, AUT, BEL, CAN, CZE, ESP, FRA, GBR, GER, IRL, ITA, KSA, MEX, NED,  
                                       SUI, SWE, UKR, USA
 3 riders / cavaliers : BRA, COL, FIN, HUN, JPN, RUS 
 2 riders / cavaliers :    DEN, EST, GRE, NOR, POR, RSA
 1 rider / cavalier :        BUL, EGY, ESA, JOR, LBA, MAS, NZL, POL, UAE, VEN

Place
Rider Horse Speed

Country
Round 1   Round 2   Total 

   WORLD EQUESTRIAN GAMES 2006
                JEUX EQUESTRES MONDIAUX 2006

20 August / août - 03 September / Septembre 2006
                                 Aachen (GER)

1 16.01NED 11.014
EUROCOMMERCEGerco SCHRÖDER 0.43 0 0
OKIDOKIAlbert ZOER 2.48 0 4
BMC UP AND DOWNJeroen DUBBELDAM 3.10 1 0
VAN SCHIJNDEL’SPiet RAYMAKERS 4.05 5 18

2 86.84USA 18.844
AUTHENTICBeezie MADDEN 0.00 0 0
SAPPHIREMcLain WARD 0.87 4 0
MISS INDEPENDENTLaura KRAUT 5.98 4 8
QUERVO GOLDMargie GOLDSTEIN-ENGLE 12.07 4 4

3 510.16GER 19.164
L’ESPOIRLudger BEERBAUM 2.70 0 0
NOLTES KUCHENGIRLMarcus EHNING 3.54 4 997
SHUTTERFLYMeredith MICHAELS - BEERBAUM 3.92 1 0
CÖSTERChristian AHLMANN 4.00 8 4

4 211.16UKR 19.166
LORIOTGregory WATHELET 1.76 8 0
OSTA RUGS TRESORJean Claude VAN GEENBERGHE 2.38 0 8
PILGRIM IIBjörn NAGEL 7.03 1 5
ATLANTA 325Katharina OFFEL 7.42 1 1

5 514.88SUI 24.885
CANTUSNiklaus SCHURTENBERGER 3.64 1 1
PLOT BLUEWerner MUFF 4.73 5 4
L.B. NO MERCYChristina LIEBHERR 6.52 0 0
INDIGO IXBeat MÄNDLI 6.78 4 4
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Place
Rider Horse Speed

Country
Round 1   Round 2   Total 

6 1311.07IRL 29.075
CHIPPISONMarie BURKE 1.71 4 0
WORLD CRUISEShane BREEN 3.99 0 12
S.I.E.C. HIPPICACameron HANLEY 5.38 9 0
LUIDAMBilly TWOMEY 7.62 9 5

7 139.81BEL 30.818
PARCOLudo PHILIPPAERTS 2.05 4 0
CLINTONDirk DEMEERSMAN 2.76 16 8
CAVALOR CUMANOJos LANSINK 5.01 0 0
VDL GROEP GRANDEJudy Ann MELCHIOR 7.31 9 8

8 129.84ESP 30.849
LE REVE DE NABABSergio ALVAREZ MOYA 1.24 4 0
PROCASA LE MONDERicardo JURADO 3.27 0 8
MADDOCKJesus GARMENDIA ECHEVARRIA 5.34 8 5
QUIN CHINManuel FERNANDEZ SARO 7.47 13 4

9 714.90GBR 32.9011
PEPPERMILLJohn WHITAKER 3.68 5 5
INSUL TECHMichael WHITAKER 5.53 1 1
RUSSELNick SKELTON 7.64 1 5

10 136.98BRA 56.9837
CANTUROBernardo ALVES 1.36 0 8
OLONACassio RIVETTI 1.39 4 8
NIKEAlvaro AFFONSO DE MIRANDA 4.24 9 21

11 1710.38FRA
FLIPPER D’ELLELaurent GOFFINET 0.90 9
GALET D'AUZAYMichel ROBERT 4.08 4
OBELIXHerve GODIGNON 5.40 4
FIRST DE LAUNAYFlorian ANGOT 8.06 16

12 1715.37SWE
ISAACRoyne ZETTERMANN 3.08 4
NINJA  LA SILLARolf-Göran BENGTSSON 4.91 4
SPENDER SMaria GRETZER 7.39 9
BUTTERFLY FLIPMalin BARYARD - JOHNSSON 46.04 29
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Country
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13 1815.93CAN
HICKSTEADEric LAMAZE 0.39 0
SPECIAL EDJill HENSELWOOD 6.17 9
IN STYLEIan MILLAR 9.37 9
RIVENDELLChris PRATT 15.22 996

14 2015.04AUT
LOOPING 33Jürgen KRACKOW 2.42 4
NIP ARMANIRoland ENGLBRECHT 6.22 4
11TH AND BLEEKERGerfried PUCK 6.41 21
CARTIER PSGStefan EDER 6.54 12

15 1919.60ITA
KAPITOL D’ARGONNEEmilio BICOCCHI 2.67 8
JERICHO DE LA VIEGiuseppe ROLLI 7.91 17
ALBIN IIIJuan Carlos GARCIA 9.02 5
QUINTA 27Jonella LIGRESTI 12.37 6

16 1829.73AUS
ISOVLAS PIALOTTAEdwina ALEXANDER 2.24 0
MR BURNSRod BROWN 12.30 9
KOLORA STUD GENOAPeter MCMAHON 15.20 9
STYLISH KINGJamie KERMOND 46.04 21

17 3419.79ARG
CHURCH ROADMax AMAYA 4.79 8
REY Z ZRicardo KIERKEGAARD 6.81 8
SVANTEJosé LAROCCA 8.19 25
CARLSONGuillermo OBLIGADO 11.55 18

18 2637.65JPN
OBELIXTaizo SUGITANI 7.03 0
PORTVLIETYuko ITAKURA 12.66 9
CAYAK DHEiken SATO 17.96 17

19 3529.54MEX
JOSKINMarcela LOBO 7.60 14
BOHEMIOFederico FERNANDEZ 9.61 8
CHINOBAMPO LAVITAAlberto MICHAN HALBINGER 12.33 13
SAMBO 15Ariana AZCARRAGA 15.95 996
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Place
Rider Horse Speed

Country
Round 1   Round 2   Total 

20 4224.35FIN
SAILS AWAYSebastian NUMMINEN 5.46 13
BMC'S SKYBREAKERMikael FORSTEN 6.44 12
EVLI CAGLIOSTRONoora PENTTI 12.46 17

21 4146.49CZE
LA MANCHE-TJiri PAPOUSEK 8.44 13
POMPOSVeronika MACANOVA 18.19 13
ATLASOndrej NAGR 19.87 19
PINOT GRIGIOZdenek ZILA 26.04 15

22 6031.98KSA
HUGO GESMERAYAbdullah AL SHARBATLLI 8.59 25
MEYBOOM’S UTHAGOFaisal AL SHAALAN 10.21 18
CAMPUS 8Kamal BAHAMDAN 13.19 17
ALLAH JABEKAbdullah BIN METAB AL SAUD 46.04 997

23 6630.87RUS
RESONANZ 34Vladimir BELETSKIY 7.73 21
PAPIRUSGennadiy GASHIBOYAZOV 8.69 28
LANTENOVladimir PANCHENKO 14.46 17

24 103620.77COL
INSTITCarlos LOPEZ 3.62 10
CHAMBACUNEROManuel TORRES 5.47 996
ISKYRene LOPEZ 11.68 30

25 102165.94HUN
AGROPOINT CALIRAJamie WINGRAVE 6.86 14
HAVANNAZsolt PIRIK 13.05 9
SUPERVILLEMariann HUGYECZ 46.04 998
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Rider NF 1st 2ArankPlace 2B 3A 3BrankA+B A+B rankrank1+2 1+2+3 rankFinal rank

Qualifier and Final  Penalties and ranks

Horse

WORLD EQUESTRIAN GAMES 2006 - JUMPING
JEUX EQUESTRES MONDIAUX 2006  - SAUT D'OBSTACLES
20 August - 03 September / août - septembre 2006
Aachen (GER)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP / CHAMPIONNAT INDIVIDUEL (REVISED VERSION)

Judges / Juges :  Hanno DOHN (GER), Freddy SMEETS (BEL), Pablo MAYORGA (ARG), Ronon SUGRUE (IRL)
Technical Delegate / Délégué Technique :  Frédéric COTTIER (FRA)
Course Designer / Chef de Piste :  Frank ROTHENBERGER (GER)

BEL CAVALOR CUMANO 5.01 40 0 0 01 Jos LANSINK 1 0 0 105.005 7 5.005 2 0 1
USA AUTHENTIC 0.00 1 0 0 02 Beezie MADDEN 1 0 4 340 1 4 1 0 2
GER SHUTTERFLY 3.92 30 1 0 13 M. MICHAELS - BEERBAUM 6 0 5 454.92 6 9.92 3 0 3
AUS ISOVLAS PIALOTTA 2.24 14 0 8 84 Edwina ALEXANDER 22 0 0 1010.235 22 10.235 4 4 4
GER L’ESPOIR 2.70 19 0 0 05 Ludger BEERBAUM 1 4 8 642.695 3 10.695 5
NED EUROCOMMERCE BERLIN 0.43 3 0 0 06 Gerco SCHRÖDER 1 4 12 128.425 2 12.425 6
USA SAPPHIRE 0.87 4 4 0 47 Mclain WARD 11 0 8 684.865 5 12.865 7
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Rank Rider CAVALOR 
CUMANO

ISOVLAS 
PIALOTTA SHUTTERFLY AUTHENTIC Total points 

per Rider
Jump-off

1 JOS LANSINK, BEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.01

2 BEEZIE MADDEN, USA 0 0 0 0 0 4 43.74

3 MEREDITH MICHAELS-
BEERBAUM, GER 0 0 0 0 0 4 45.4

4 EDWINA ALEXANDER, AUS 0 0 4 0 4 - -



Rider NF 1st 2ArankPlace 2B 3A 3BrankA+B A+B rankrank1+2 1+2+3 rankFinal rank

Qualifier and Final  Penalties and ranks

Horse

GBR INSUL TECH PORTOFINO 5.53 46 1 1 28 Michael WHITAKER 8 0 6 567.525 14 13.525 8
BEL PARCO 2.05 13 4 0 49 Ludo PHILIPPAERTS 11 0 8 686.045 11 14.045 9
SUI CANTUS 3.64 27 1 1 210 Niklaus SCHURTENBERGER 8 4 9 1155.635 9 14.635 10
NED BMC UP AND DOWN 3.10 22 1 0 111 Jeroen DUBBELDAM 6 4 12 1284.1 4 16.1 11
POR DOVER 4.16 35 0 4 412 Luciana DINIZ 11 np 8 688.16 16 16.16 12
BRA CANTURO 1.36 7 0 8 813 Bernardo ALVES 22 4 8 649.355 18 17.355 13
SUI L.B. NO MERCY 6.52 53 0 0 014 Christina LIEBHERR 1 4 12 1286.52 13 18.52 14

SWE ISAAC 3.08 21 4 1 515 Royne ZETTERMANN 18 4 13 1798.075 15 21.075 15
UKR OSTA RUGS TRESOR 2.38 15 0 8 816 J. VAN GEENBERGHE 22 4 12 12810.375 23 22.375 16
ESP EUROCOMMERCE MIAMI 3.27 23 0 8 817 Ricardo JURADO 22 4 12 12811.27 26 23.27 17
RSA LOXLEY 2.02 12 5 4 918 Samantha MC INTOSH 31 0 13 171311.015 25 24.015 18
ESP LE REVE DE NABAB 1.24 6 4 0 419 Sergio ALVAREZ MOYA 11 8 20 21125.235 8 25.235 19
SWE NINJA  LA SILLA 4.91 39 4 0 420 Rolf-Göran BENGTSSON 11 8 17 1998.91 17 25.91 20
NED OKIDOKI 2.48 17 0 4 421 Albert ZOER 11 8 20 21126.48 12 26.48 21
NOR CATTANI 1.84 11 4 4 822 Geir GULLIKSEN 22 4 17 19139.84 21 26.84 22
IRL CHIPPISON 1.71 9 4 0 423 Marie BURKE 11 np 25 23255.71 10 30.71 23

UKR ATLANTA 325 7.42 63 1 1 224 Katharina OFFEL 8 12 25 23139.42 19 34.42 24
FRA OBELIX 5.40 43 4 1 525 Herve GODIGNON 18 ret10.4 24 25
UKR LORIOT 1.76 10 8 0 826 Gregory WATHELET 22 9.76 20
CAN HICKSTEAD 0.39 2 0 12 1227 Eric LAMAZE 36 12.39 27
GER PILGRIM II 7.03 58 1 5 628 Björn NAGEL 20 13.025 28
BRA OLONA 1.39 8 4 8 1229 Cassio RIVETTI 36 13.39 29
GBR RUSSEL 7.64 68 1 5 630 Nick SKELTON 20 13.635 30
GBR PEPPERMILL 3.68 28 5 5 1031 John WHITAKER 34 13.68 31
SUI PLOT BLUE 4.73 37 5 4 932 Werner MUFF 31 13.725 32
IRL S.I.E.C. HIPPICA KERMAN 5.38 42 9 0 933 Cameron HANLEY 31 14.375 33
AUT LOOPING 33 2.42 16 4 8 1234 Jürgen KRACKOW 36 14.415 34
SUI INDIGO IX 6.78 55 4 4 835 Beat MÄNDLI 22 14.78 35
IRL WORLD CRUISE 3.99 31 0 12 1236 Shane BREEN 36 15.985 36

GER CÖSTER 4.00 32 8 4 1237 Christian AHLMANN 36 16 37
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Rider NF 1st 2ArankPlace 2B 3A 3BrankA+B A+B rankrank1+2 1+2+3 rankFinal rank

Qualifier and Final  Penalties and ranks

Horse

FRA GALET D'AUZAY 4.08 34 4 8 1238 Michel ROBERT 36 16.08 38
DEN CAROLA 3.61 25 9 4 1339 Tina LUND 44 16.61 39
VEN SUN GOD 3.91 29 5 8 1340 Pablo BARRIOS 44 16.905 40
JOR TEAM HARMONY QWINTO 9.76 81 0 8 841 Ibrahim HANI BISHARAT 22 17.76 41
USA MISS INDEPENDENT 5.98 47 4 8 1242 Laura KRAUT 36 17.975 42
AUT NIP ARMANI 6.22 49 4 8 1243 Roland ENGLBRECHT 36 18.22 43
ESP MADDOCK 5.34 41 8 5 1344 J. GARMENDIA 44 18.335 44
ITA ALBIN III 9.02 78 5 6 1145 Juan Carlos GARCIA 35 20.02 45
USA QUERVO GOLD 12.07 87 4 4 846 Margie GOLDSTEIN-ENGLE 22 20.065 46
ARG CHURCH ROAD 4.79 38 8 8 1647 Max AMAYA 48 20.79 47
IRL LUIDAM 7.62 67 9 5 1448 Billy TWOMEY 47 21.615 48
FRA FLIPPER D’ELLE 0.90 5 9 12 2149 Laurent GOFFINET 51 21.9 49
BEL VDL GROEP GRANDE 7.31 61 9 8 1750 Judy Ann MELCHIOR 49 24.31 50
ESP QUIN CHIN 7.47 65 13 4 1751 Manuel FERNANDEZ SARO 49 24.465 51
BEL CLINTON 2.76 20 16 8 2452 Dirk DEMEERSMAN 57 26.755 52
NED VAN SCHIJNDEL’S CURTIS 4.05 33 5 18 2353 Piet RAYMAKERS 55 27.045 53
JPN OBELIX 7.03 59 0 21 2154 Taizo SUGITANI 51 28.03 54
SWE SPENDER S 7.39 62 9 12 2155 Maria GRETZER 51 28.385 55
NOR CAMIRO 7.25 60 13 9 2256 Tony Andre HANSEN 54 29.245 56
FIN BMC'S SKYBREAKER 6.44 52 12 12 2457 Mikael FORSTEN 57 30.435 57
AUT CARTIER PSG 6.54 54 12 12 2458 Stefan EDER 57 30.535 58
ITA JERICHO DE LA VIE 7.91 70 17 8 2559 Giuseppe ROLLI 61 32.91 59

MEX BOHEMIO 9.61 80 8 16 2460 Federico FERNANDEZ 57 33.61 60
EST NOVESTA 10.62 84 9 14 2361 Gunnar KLETTENBERG 55 33.62 61
BRA NIKE 4.24 36 9 21 3062 A. AFFONSO DE MIRANDA 65 34.235 62
GRE GREDO LA DAVIERE 6.30 50 13 16 2963 Antonis PETRIS 64 35.3 63
RUS RESONANZ 34 7.73 69 21 9 3064 Vladimir BELETSKIY 65 37.725 64
MAS LUI 9.82 82 10 18 2865 SYED OMAR ALMOHDZAR 63 37.82 65
MEX CHINOBAMPO LAVITA 12.33 89 13 13 2666 A. MICHAN HALBINGER 62 38.33 66
CZE LA MANCHE-T 8.44 73 13 17 3067 Jiri PAPOUSEK 65 38.44 67
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Rider NF 1st 2ArankPlace 2B 3A 3BrankA+B A+B rankrank1+2 1+2+3 rankFinal rank

Qualifier and Final  Penalties and ranks

Horse

FIN SAILS AWAY 5.46 44 13 20 3368 Sebastian NUMMINEN 71 38.455 68
POR ECHO DE LESSAY 8.57 74 18 13 3169 A. PORTELA CARNEIRO 69 39.565 69
KSA AL SAAD KHALED 10.21 83 18 17 3570 Faisal AL SHAALAN 72 45.205 70
EGY BARAGWAY 16.36 102 21 9 3071 Karim EL ZOGHBY 65 46.36 71
ARG SVANTE 8.19 72 25 17 4272 José LAROCCA 74 50.19 72
KSA CAMPUS 8 13.19 96 17 21 3873 Kamal BAHAMDAN 73 51.19 73
JPN PORTVLIET 12.66 93 9 33 4274 Yuko ITAKURA 74 54.655 74
GRE RIMINI Z 24.38 107 18 14 3275 E. ATHANASSIADES 70 56.38 75
RSA QUITO 17.41 103 23 19 4276 Roger HESSEN 74 59.41 76
UAE ALMUTAWAKEL 12.49 92 17 34 5177 Mohammed AL KUMEITI 77 63.49 77
COL ISKY 11.68 86 30 27 5778 Rene LOPEZ 78 68.675 78
POL HOF SCHRETSTAKENS 7.46 64 el -79 Krzyszlof LUDWICZAK 79 79
CZE PINOT GRIGIO 26.04 108 15 el81 Zdenek ZILA
GER NOLTES KUCHENGIRL 3.54 24 4 ret82 Marcus EHNING
FRA JASMIN DU PERRON 12.76 94 11 ret82 Fabrice LYON
EST PONCORDE 8.60 76 17 ret83 Hanno ELLERMANN
ITA KAPITOL D’ARGONNE 2.67 18 884 Emilio BICOCCHI
COL INSTIT 3.62 26 1085 Carlos LOPEZ
ARG REY Z Z 6.81 56 886 Ricardo KIERKEGAARD
CAN SPECIAL ED 6.17 48 987 Jill HENSELWOOD
ITA QUINTA 27 12.37 90 688 Jonella LIGRESTI

CAN IN STYLE 9.37 79 989 Ian MILLAR
HUN AGROPOINT CALIRA 6.86 57 1490 Jamie WINGRAVE
AUS MR BURNS 12.30 88 991 Rod BROWN
MEX JOSKIN 7.60 66 1492 Marcela LOBO
HUN HAVANNA 13.05 95 993 Zsolt PIRIK
FRA FIRST DE LAUNAY 8.06 71 1694 Florian ANGOT
AUS KOLORA STUD GENOA 15.20 99 995 Peter MCMAHON
AUT 11TH AND BLEEKER 6.41 51 2196 Gerfried PUCK
FIN EVLI CAGLIOSTRO 12.46 91 1797 Noora PENTTI
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Rider NF 1st 2ArankPlace 2B 3A 3BrankA+B A+B rankrank1+2 1+2+3 rankFinal rank

Qualifier and Final  Penalties and ranks

Horse

ARG CARLSON 11.55 85 1898 Guillermo OBLIGADO
CZE POMPOS 18.19 105 1399 Veronika MACANOVA
RUS LANTENO 14.46 97 17100 Vladimir PANCHENKO
KSA HUGO GESMERAY 8.59 75 25101 Abdullah AL SHARBATLLI
JPN CAYAK DH 17.96 104 17102 Eiken SATO
RUS PAPIRUS 8.69 77 28103 Gennadiy GASHIBOYAZOV
CZE ATLAS 19.87 106 19104 Ondrej NAGR
AUS STYLISH KING 46.04 - 21105 Jamie KERMOND
SWE BUTTERFLY FLIP 46.04 109 29106 M. BARYARD - JOHNSSON
COL CHAMBACUNERO 5.47 45 el107 Manuel TORRES
NZL UP AND DOWN 14.84 98 el108 Grant WILSON
CAN RIVENDELL 15.22 100 el109 Chris PRATT
MEX SAMBO 15 15.95 101 el110 Ariana AZCARRAGA
MEX SEMTEX P 46.04 - el111 Jose Alfredo HERNANDEZ
KSA ALLAH JABEK 46.04 - ret112 A. BIN METAB AL SAUD
RSA DUXY 46.04 - -113 Barry TAYLOR
HUN SUPERVILLE 46.04 - -113 Mariann HUGYECZ
DEN GODSEND DU REVERDY 46.04 - -113 Thomas VELIN
GBR OMELLI 46.04 - dsq116 Tim GREDLEY
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